
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:823
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2005
RAISING OF FUNDS FOR INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS
Gandhi Smt. Maneka

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to involve Persons of Indian Origin (PIOs) including corporations controlled by PIOs to raise funds for infrastructural projects in India; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the projects on which the said funds are proposed to be spent?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES, PUBLIC ENTERPRISES AND WATER
RESOURCES (SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV)

(a) There i s no proposal with the Ministry o f Water Resources regarding involvement of Persons of Indian Origin (PIOs) including corporations controlled by PIOs to raise funds for infrastructural projects.

(b) Does not arise.
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